
EYE PARISH COUNCIL 
The Leeds Hall, High Street, Eye, Peterborough, PE6 7UP 

Tel:01733 222037 E-Mail:eyeparishcouncil@btinternet.com 

Clerk:Brenda Stanojevic 

 
Dear Member 

You are summoned to a Meeting of Eye Parish Council  

In the Leeds Hall, High Street, Eye on Thursday 16th September 

2021 at 7.00pm. 

 

Consultation with the public until 7.10pm 

Cate Harding - Good Neighbour Scheme 7.10-7.20pm 

 

AGENDA 
120) Apologies for Absence  

121) Declaration of Interests 

122) Items for City Councillors 

123) Policing 

Neighbourhood Alert email – Man jailed for more than a year for tyre slashing spree 

and other criminal damage 

124) Speed watch 

125) Minutes of the meeting of 19th August 2021 & Matters Arising – 

         Not included on this agenda 

126) Co-options to Eye Parish Council 

127) Finance 

(i) Accounts for Approval of Payment  

 

Creditor Voucher 

Number 

Details Nett VAT Total Chq 

No 

B Stanojevic 71 Wages - July £729.83 - £729.83 3821 

S Short 72 Wages - July £811.32 - £811.32 3822 

J Fisher 73 Wages - July £200.00 - £200.00 3823 

BT 74 Telephone Charges £138.70 £27.74 £166.44 DD 

SMC 75 Monthly Legionella Check  

Pavilion 

Leeds Hall 

Pavilion Disinfection 

 

£55.00 

£55.00 

£220.00 

 

 

£22.00 

£44.00 

 

 

 

£396.00 

 

Veolia 76 Refuse collection 

L/Hall 

Cemetery 

 

£79.92 

£75.84 

 

 

£31.15 

 

 

£186.91 

 

 

BACS 

Origin Amenity 

Solutions 

77 White Liner £154.10 £30.82 £184.92  

 

(ii) S137 Payments  

 



128) Planning 

Applications 

REF:21/01313/R3FUL Installation of one seven-bay double mobile classroom at Eye 

Primary School, PE6 7TD 

REF:21/01288/HHFUL  Proposed 2 storey rear extension at 28 Northam Close, Eye 

Green, PE6 7TS 

REF:21/01296/TRE  Ash T1 protected by Tree preservation Order – fell to ground at 

The Rowans, 22 Thorney Road, Eye,  PE6 7UN 

REF;21/00958/HHFUL Erection of front entrance porch at 23 Walsingham Way, Eye, 

PE6 7XN – amended details 

REF:19/0836/OUT Construction of upto 284 dwellings, associated public open 

spaces, infrastructure and provision of land for school extension, access secured and 

all other matters (appearance, landscaping and scale) reserved at Land East of  

Eyebury Road, Eye 

Decisions – None received 

 

129) Cemetery –Report 

130) Allotment  

 Green Road Site 

131) Future of the Hodney Road Site 

132) Eye Primary School 

133) Leeds Hall, Recreation Ground and Amenities 

134) Asset Transfer - Manor Farm Community Centre 

135) Transport, Roads and Footpaths 

136) HM The Queens Platinum Jubilee 2022 

137) Village Sign 

138) Neighbourhood Plan 

139) Environmental Matters 

140) Other Correspondence 

141) Date of Next Meeting – Thursday 21st October 2021 


