EYE PARISH COUNCIL

The Leeds Hall, High Street, Eye, Peterborough, PE6 7UP Tel:01733 222037 E-Mail:eyeparishcouncil@btinternet.com Clerk:Brenda Stanojevic

Dear Member

You are summoned to a Meeting of Eye Parish Council In the Leeds Hall, High Street, Eye on Thursday 16th September 2021 at 7.00pm.

> Consultation with the public until 7.10pm Cate Harding - Good Neighbour Scheme 7.10-7.20pm

AGENDA

- 120) Apologies for Absence
- 121) Declaration of Interests
- 122) Items for City Councillors
- 123) Policing

Neighbourhood Alert email – Man jailed for more than a year for tyre slashing spree and other criminal damage

- 124) Speed watch
- 125) Minutes of the meeting of 19th August 2021 & Matters Arising Not included on this agenda
- 126) Co-options to Eye Parish Council
- 127) Finance
- (i) Accounts for Approval of Payment

Creditor	Voucher	Details	Nett	VAT	Total	Chq
	Number					No
B Stanojevic	71	Wages - July	£729.83	-	£729.83	3821
S Short	72	Wages - July	£811.32	-	£811.32	3822
J Fisher	73	Wages - July	£200.00	-	£200.00	3823
BT	74	Telephone Charges	£138.70	£27.74	£166.44	DD
SMC	75	Monthly Legionella Check				
		Pavilion	£55.00			
		Leeds Hall	£55.00	£22.00		
		Pavilion Disinfection	£220.00	£44.00	£396.00	
Veolia	76	Refuse collection				
		L/Hall	£79.92			
		Cemetery	£75.84	£31.15	£186.91	BACS
Origin Amenity	77	White Liner	£154.10	£30.82	£184.92	
Solutions						

128) Planning

Applications

REF:21/01313/R3FUL Installation of one seven-bay double mobile classroom at Eye Primary School, PE6 7TD

REF:21/01288/HHFUL Proposed 2 storey rear extension at 28 Northam Close, Eye Green, PE6 7TS

REF:21/01296/TRE Ash T1 protected by Tree preservation Order – fell to ground at The Rowans, 22 Thorney Road, Eye, PE6 7UN

REF;21/00958/HHFUL Erection of front entrance porch at 23 Walsingham Way, Eye, PE6 7XN – amended details

REF:19/0836/OUT Construction of upto 284 dwellings, associated public open spaces, infrastructure and provision of land for school extension, access secured and all other matters (appearance, landscaping and scale) reserved at Land East of Eyebury Road, Eye

Decisions – None received

- 129) Cemetery -Report
- 130) Allotment

Green Road Site

- 131) Future of the Hodney Road Site
- 132) Eye Primary School
- 133) Leeds Hall, Recreation Ground and Amenities
- 134) Asset Transfer Manor Farm Community Centre
- 135) Transport, Roads and Footpaths
- 136) HM The Queens Platinum Jubilee 2022
- 137) Village Sign
- 138) Neighbourhood Plan
- 139) Environmental Matters
- 140) Other Correspondence
- 141) Date of Next Meeting Thursday 21st October 2021